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Estimated average burden

obligations may continue. See hours per response: 0.5
Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
ULTRALIFE BATTERIES INC [ ULBI | (Check all applicable)
GRACE BROTHERS LTD Director X 10% Owner
Last Middl 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) Sgi;z; (give fitle boglhoe\;’)(specify
(Last (Middle) 05/17/2006
1560 SHERMAN AVE SUITE 900
4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
(Street Lme))( F filed by One Reporting P
orm file ne Reporting Person
EVANSTON 60201 y poring
Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person
(City) (Zip)

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1 Title of Securlty (instr-3) Date " | Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed OF (D) instr. 5,4 and | Securities | Form Direct | of Indiroet

(Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | 5) Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial

(Month/Day/Year) | 8) CR):v::r(tieZollowing (1) (Instr. 4) fl)r\:;r:sr:)hip

Code |V | Amount ES; °r | price z;as’::a;:gg(j))

Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 463 A | $10.45 2,538,754 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 100 A | $1046 | 2,538,854 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 3,300 A | $10.49 2,542,154 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 67 A | $10.52 2,542,221 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 570 A | $10.53 2,542,791 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 3,249 A | $10.54 2,546,040 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 8,305 A | $10.55 2,554,345 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 1,710 A | $10.57 2,556,055 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 6,501 A | $10.58 2,562,556 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 4,055 A | $10.59 2,566,611 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 43,295 A | $10.6 2,609,906 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 3,067 A | $10.61 2,612,973 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 1,400 A | $10.62 2,614,373 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 1,293 A | $10.63 2,615,666 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 1,200 A | $10.64 | 2,616,866 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 600 A | $10.65 2,617,466 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 p 500 A | $10.66 | 2,617,966 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 p 4,015 A | $10.68 2,621,981 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 400 A | $10.69 2,622,381 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 6,136 A | $10.7 2,628,517 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 4,785 A | $10.71 2,633,302 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 872 A | $10.74 | 2,634,174 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 200 A | $10.77 2,634,374 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 1,392 A | $10.79 2,635,766 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 P 2,042 A | $10.8 2,637,808 D
Common Stock 05/17/2006 p 2,454 A | $10.81 2,640,262 D

Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000931217
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000875657

1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction éh u gw B'@I?é “'m 9. Number of | 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date TJ e?fno ar;!eva gné\gtﬁﬂ ritp?g Aﬁu E aep [?? fo rICIa" ngivatngeH derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any ?e.g., FLJ&i Wariamnts, m CeSQRMS| tles Security Securities Form: Beneficial
{instr-3) Price-of {Month/DayfYear)—-8) Securities {instr-—5) Beneficially Direct{D)—Ownership
Derivative Acquired Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following (I) (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3, 4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exerdisable and | 7. Title|langiount | 8- Price of | 9. Number of | 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, Transdction | of Expiration D3te Amountgf Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securi 'mmber Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) | 8) Secufities | pate Expiration Underlyigng (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Code |V Wu rass Exercisable | Date Perdvalighares Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security A)o i 3 Following () (Instr. 4)
Explanation of Responsgs: Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transactmn(s)
(Instr. 3, 4 Bradford T. Whitmore, General'str
and 5) NS 05/19/200@
Partner
> ignatur=°q'¥1§lé?)tomng Person Date
Reminder: Report on a separate line for eaclj class of securities|benefigially owned directly jor indirectly. Number
. Date Expiration of
* If the form s filed by mofe than one repomrlg person, see Inst]%;ggg P)v) (A) | (D) |Exercisable | Date Title | Shares
i oromissions of facts constitute Federat-Criminat-Violations-See-18-U-S:€-1001and-15U:S:C-78ff(a):

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.



